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Tariff Notice No. 1976/5-AppJications for Approval-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part 

No. Item 

I I 
Other II 

Normal B.P. Pref. Ref. 

31269 85.18.129 3M modular splicing system, used for cable splicing, etc. .. Free· Free· Free· 10.2 
31237 85.22.209 Tinker and Rasor or Remco model holiday detectors and spares, for Free· Free· Free· 10.2 

locating pin holes (holidays) in the cathodic protection coating on 

31260 90.14.009 
natural gas pipelines 

Airguide marine speedometers, for measuring water speeds .. Free· Free· Free· 10.2 
31259 90.14.009 OMC marine speedometers, used for measuring water speed .. Free· Free· Free· 10.2 
31202 90.16.008 Mercer air and manually operated gauging equipment .. .. Free· Free· Free· 10.2 
31203 90.28.009 Mercer electronic gauging equipment, used for repetitive gauging of Free· Free· Free· 10.2 

components 
31258 90.28.009 Gas detection and alarm systems .. .. .. . . Free· Free· Free· 10.2 

·or such higher rate of duty as the 

I 
Minister may in any ~ decide 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 January 1976. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential outfit; and 
(d) Details offactory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 8th day of January 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/6-Applicationfor Variation of Approval 

Nonrn is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn. Tariff Goods Part 1 No. Item 

I I 
Other II No. 

From I Normal B.P. Pref. Ref. To 

CURRENT APPROVAL: 
34.02.000 Products, as may be approved, when Free Free Free 10.8 

imported in bulk and not being 
soaps or containing soap: 

Approved: 
Milli-Foam .. .. .. . . 1/7/74 30/9/7 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
31271 34.02.000 Products, as may be approved, when 

imported in bulk and not being 
soaps or containing soap: 

Approved: 
MiIli-Foam, when declared for 

use only as a foaming agent for 
gypsum wallboard , 

6 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 29 January 1976. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 8th day of January 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


